Place

%) Athletics
// Ireland

Num
1262
1284
1314
1212
1326
1261
1325
1346
1548
1510
1338
1327
1331
1334
1337
1345
1246
1324
1523

Num
1357
1371
1363
1297
1355
1353
1351
1372
1367
1361
1350
1285
1540
1360
1524
1554
1317

U12 Boys High Jump

Athlete Club

Ryan Onoh Leevale A.C.

Ciaran O Donnell Tuam A.C.

Johnny Ellis Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Ruby Beggan Tara A.C.

Robert Joy ORegan Sun Hill Harriers A.C.

Donore Harriers
Craughwell A.C.
St. Cronans A.C.

Mario Omozee
Conor Penny
Niall Doyle

Stephen Slevin Finn Valley A.C.
Jack Bennett Tir Chonaill AC
Matthew Mannion Tuam A.C.

Jack Noone
Anil Ramasawmy
JAMES ROCHFORD

St. Senans A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

Darragh Stone D.M.P.A.C.

Liam Rodgers Annalee A.C.

David Coakley Lucan Harriers A.C.

Nathan Mooney Ratoath A.C.

Conor Gallagher Finn Valley A.C.
U13 Boys High Jump

Athlete Club

Darragh Kelly Craughwell A.C.

Robert Olden Midleton A.C.

Isaac Carew St. Senans A.C.

Louis Raggett Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Michael Kent D.M.P.A.C.

St. Cronans A.C.
Bray Runners A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Thomas OConnor
Ferdia OSullivan
Diarmuid Bannon

Mark Wallace St. Colmans South Mayo A.C.
Oisin Kelly Tuam A.C.

Alex Coughlan Doheny A.C.

Sam Mc Mahon Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.

Adam McKeown Tir Chonaill AC

Kevin Munnelly Tuam A.C.

Shaun Gallagher Finn Valley A.C.

Jamie Kennedy Tir Chonaill AC

Killian OConnor Lucan Harriers A.C.

St. Colmans South Mayo A.C.

Juvenile Championships U12-U13
FIELD EVENTS
Saturday 29th June 2019, Tullamore

Height
1.35
1.30
1.30
1.30
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.20
1.20
1.20
1.20
1.20
1.15
1.15
1.15
1.10

Height
1.56
1.53
1.45
1.45
1.40
1.40
1.35
1.30
1.30
1.30
1.25
1.25
1.20
1.20
1.20
1.20
1.15

Num
1336
1319
1335
1342
1328
1339
1323
1343
1341
1315
1268
1330
1340
1316
1329
1516
1332

Num
1322
1354
1370
1356
1362
1365
1320
1347
1359
1224
1352
1364
1321
1509
1529
1358
1242
1514
1349
1368

U12 Girls High Jump
Athlete Club
Orla MacCallum Fanahan Mc Sweeney A.C.

Eimear McBride Lusk A.C.
Meabh Corkery Midleton A.C.
Ailbhe Steger Gowran A.C.

Cushinstown A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Jane McDermott
Emma ODonovan
Anna Paxman
Lianh Grogan
Emily Kelly
Alison Bracken
Keevagh Barry

Lydia Fleischer Celbridge A.C.

Roisin McManus Midleton A.C.

Alice Sinclair Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Chloe Keane Craughwell A.C.

Lucy Donald City of Derry Spartans

India Cunniffe Tuam A.C.

U13 Girls High Jump

Athlete Club

Siun Quinn Brothers Pearse A.C.
Lucy Lynch Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Amy Timoney Finn Valley A.C.
Danielle Moynihan Tuam A.C.

Kate Melody Moy Valley A.C.

Orla OShaughnessy Dooneen A.C.

Sarah Doherty
Tara OConnor

Cabinteely A.C.
Dundalk St. Gerards A.C.

Sarah Kiernan Naas A.C.
Abbie Meaney Fingallians AC
Aisling Cussen Old Abbey A.C.
Eve Dunphy St. Senans A.C.
Katy Rigney Lusk A.C.

Ava Anderson Tir Chonaill AC
Maria Kelly Finn Valley A.C.
Chloe Lynch Gowran A.C.
Aine Maguire Tuam A.C.
Chloe Costello Lifford Strabane A.C.
Clodagh Donohoe Newport A.C.

Meadbh Cowan Craughwell A.C.

Height
1.33
1.30
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.20
1.20
1.20
1.20
115
115
115
110
110
110

NH

Height
1.51
1.48
1.45
1.45
1.45
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.35
1.35
1.35
1.35
1.30
1.35
1.30
1.30
1.25
1.20



%) Athletics
// Ireland

Num
1262
1278
1418
1424
1550
1410
1263
1274
1426
1423
1421
1510
1425
1314
1419
1407

Num
1304
1511
1411
1378
1555
1297
1380
1432
1300
1429
1353
1240
1309
1430
1527
1357
1408
1436

U12 Boys Long Jump

Athlete

Ryan Onoh
Jaden Umeh

Ben Moran

Brian McCulloch
Mason McCreevy
Ciaran Fitzgerald
Mark Hazlett
Evan Crimmins
Sean Hoade
Darragh OConnor
Conor Lyons

Jack Bennett
Oliver Carolan
Johnny Ellis
Kevin Ardiff
Davis Quinn

Club

Leevale A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Loughview

Brothers Pearse A.C.
North Leitrim A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Belgooly A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Tir Chonaill AC

Boyne A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Le Chéile A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.

U13 Boys Long Jump

Athlete

Darragh Fahy
Jayden Booth
Matei Ursachi
Tadhg Stephenson-Wong
Ethan Dewhirst
Louis Raggett
Joshua Simpson
Patrick Lacey
Richard McGrath
Diarmuid Towey
Thomas OConnor
Francis Donoghue
Jack Dowdall
Samuel Dorgan
Christian Hanratty
Darragh Kelly
Eoin Casey

Sean Stafford

Club

Loughrea A.C.

North Down AC

Donore Harriers
Cabinteely A.C.

Tir Chonaill AC

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Fanahan Mc Sweeney A.C.
St. Cronans A.C.

South Sligo A.C.

Ardee & District A.C.
Ballymore Cobh A.C.
Carrick Aces A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Le Chéile A.C.

Juvenile Championships U12-U13
FIELD EVENTS
Saturday 29th June 2019, Tullamore

Distance
4.83
4.40
4.24
4.15
4.14
4.08
4.03
4.02
3.98
3.80
3.79
3.77
371
3.59
3.46
3.39

Distance
5.09
4.78
4.65
458
4.48
4.48
447
441
433
4.30
4.27
4.17
4.07
3.94
3.79

Num
1249
1416
1270
1276
1415
1420
1205
1268
1265
1422
1406
1414
1413
1340
1427
1341
1516
1315

Num
1437
1322
1298
1383
1434
1359
1435
1404
1370
1431
1439
1243
1409
1514
1306
1311
1397
1433
1428
1286

U12 Girls Long Jump

Athlete

Leila Halpin
Tally Collins
Maeve Purtill
Juno Hayes
Ciara Laffan
Lauren Kilduff
Sholah Lawrence
Keevagh Barry
Ava Hanley
Gemma Casserly
Eva Munnelly
Lucy Mooney
Ava Skerrett
Roisin McManus
Emma Mc Daid
Emily Kelly

Lucy Donald
Alison Bracken

Club

Brothers Pearse A.C.
Lios Tuathail A.C.
Dooneen A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Bree A.C.

Craughwell A.C.

Ace A.C.

Craughwell A.C.
Belgooly A.C.

Tuam A.C.

Cabinteely A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Ratoath A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Olympian Youth A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

City of Derry Spartans
Lucan Harriers A.C.

U13 Girls Long Jump

Athlete

Aoife Grimes
Siun Quinn

Ella Farrelly
Enya Silkena
Meabh OConnor
Sarah Kiernan
Amy Cullen
Aoife Callan
Amy Timoney
Rosemary Alamu
sarah FRAWLEY
Saoirse Fitzgerald
Rachel Byrne
Chloe Costello
Valerie Doogue
Riona Doherty
Tara Keane
Katie Flaherty
Amy Ni Chlochartaigh
Darcy Hutter

Club

Limerick A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Dundalk St. Gerards A.C.
Dundalk St. Gerards A.C.
Naas A.C.

Cranford A.C.

Bandon A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Midleton A.C.

St. Marys (Limerick) A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Lifford Strabane A.C.
Crookstown Millview A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
South Galway A.C.

Club Luthchleas Chonamara
Brothers Pearse A.C.

Distance
4.38
431
4.30
4.26
4.22
4.09
4.02
4.01
3.85
3.80
3.79
3.79
3.77
3.77
3.69
3.65
3.64
3.53

Distance
4.77
464
4.58
4.55
4.55
4.55
4.49
4.43
4.41
434
4.28
4.24
4.21
4.17
4.17
4.08
4.07
3.84
3.75



Place

Place

%) Athletics
// Ireland

Num
1425
1443
1521
1453
1442
1449
1278
1461
1530
1274
1454
1457
1261
1450
1536
1418
1441
1448
1462

Num
1402
1385
1528
1531
1532
1211
1389
1392
1467
1355
1476
1411
1377
1376
1469

Athlete

Oliver Carolan
Ross OConnor
Charlie Gallagher
Max Spellman
Laimis Norvaisas
Kieran Keane
Jaden Umeh
Hugh Martin
Aron Laverty
Evan Crimmins
Rian Mc Donald
Shea Brady
Mario Omozee
Sean Stone
Eoghan McCaul
Ben Moran

Jack Walsh
Barry Langan
Jack Danagher

Athlete

Cian Crampton
Theo Hanlon
Andrew Jansen
Patrick Laverty
Dean Leeper
Conor McCahill
Adam ODonovan
Eoin OCallaghan
DARAGH CORCORAN
Michael Kent
Reuben ORiordan
Matei Ursachi
cian gavin

Kajus Samaitis
Alan OBeirne

U12 Boys Shot Putt

Club

Boyne A.C.
Aughagower A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Clane A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
An Riocht A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Suncroft A.C.

Carrick Aces A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

St. Senans A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Donore Harriers
Templemore A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Lusk A.C.
Lake District Athletics
Castlebar A.C.

U13 Boys Shot Putt

Club

Edenderry A.C.
Suncroft A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Carrick Aces A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Tir Chonaill AC
Skibbereen A.C.
Bandon A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
D.M.P.A.C.
Belgooly A.C.
Donore Harriers
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Rathcoole A.C.
North Leitrim A.C.

Juvenile Championships U12-U13
FIELD EVENTS
Saturday 29th June 2019, Tullamore

Distance
10.32
9.23
9.20
9.14
9.02
9.02
8.89
8.59
8.25
8.20
8.20
7.96
7.53
7.47
7.33

Distance
15.58
11.60
11.45
11.42
11.41
10.70
10.55
9.74
9.19
9.07
9.03
7.93
7.81
7.40
7.12

Num
1427
1458
1508
1465
1464
1460
1538
1319
1459
1451
1270
1276
1466
1452
1447
1336
1406
1440
1456

Num
1519
1509
1474
1405
1470
1472
1379
1526
1404
1473
1381
1525
1475
1477
597

1409
1482

U12 Girls Shot Putt

Athlete

Emma Mc Daid
Emma Foley
Alanah Anderson
Laura Falvey

Leah Murray

Orla Brennan
Cora McGarvey
Eimear McBride
Ruby Casey
Muireann Kavanagh
Maeve Purtill
Juno Hayes

Anna Dowds

Amy Wallace
Sarah McGinley
Orla MacCallum
Eva Munnelly
Megan Williamson
Ruby Jennings

Club

Olympian Youth & A.C.
Ferbane A.C.

Tir Chonaill AC

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Kildare A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Lusk A.C.

East Galway A.C.
Craanford Harriers A.C.
Dooneen A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

St. Colmans South Mayo A.C.

Moyne A.C.

Fanahan Mc Sweeney A.C.

Cabinteely A.C.
Cabinteely A.C.
Claremorris A.C.

U13 Girls Shot Putt

Athlete

Kate Fenlon
Ava Anderson
Rachel Gardiner
Shannon Codd
Clara Miniter
Chloe Ryan
Stephanie Reid
Caoimhe Gallen
Aoife Callan
Grace Deane
Diana Rose Coakley
Sheila Gallagher
Maeve Tunney
Casie Corrigan
Ava Conroy
Rachel Byrne
Shannon Quinn

Club

North Down AC

Tir Chonaill AC
Gowran A.C.
D.M.P.A.C.

St. Marys (Clare) A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
An Riocht A.C.
Lifford Strabane A.C.
Bandon A.C.
Crookstown Millview A.C.
Skibbereen A.C.
Rosses A.C.
Castlebar A.C.
Castlebar A.C.

Mid Sutton A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Distance
9.46
8.37
8.03
7.86
7.69
7.57

7.5
7.42
6.93
6.81
6.78
6.53
6.37
6.12
6.06
6.02
5.38
4.47

Distance
11.67
10.62
10.52
10.24

9.59
9.40
9.33
9.22
9.10
9.10
8.89
8.27
8.14
8.02
7.78
7.75
5.76



Place

%) Athletics
// Ireland

Num
1424
1503
1448
1496
1502
1425
1521
1461
1334
1522
1495
1548
1407
1504
1505
1484
1486
1487
1412

Num
1398
1399
1396
1532
1389
1401
1402
1392
1385
1393
1377
1380
1386
1378
1376
1382
1535

U12 Boys Turbo Javelin

Athlete

Brian McCulloch
Andrew Lane
Barry Langan
Lewis Lenihan
Oscar Naughton
Oliver Carolan
Charlie Gallagher
Hugh Martin
JAMES ROCHFORD
Jack Gallagher
Noah Denieffe
Stephen Slevin
Davis Quinn

Cian May

Oisin ODowd
Ciaran Stephenson-Wong
Eoghan Maye
Gareth Hayes
Dean McNally

Club

Celbridge A.C.
Bandon A.C.

Lake District Athletics
Bandon A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Boyne A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Suncroft A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Lake District Athletics
North Sligo A.C.
Cabinteely A.C.
Rathcoole A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

U13 Boys Javelin

Athlete

Aaron Crowley
Daragh Crowley
Rory Taylor

Dean Leeper
Adam ODonovan
Ben Place

Cian Crampton
Eoin OCallaghan
Theo Hanlon
Michael OShea
cian gavin

Joshua Simpson
Peter Horan
Tadhg Stephenson-Wong
Kajus Samaitis
Fionnan Ryan
Lewis McCaughan

Club

Lake District Athletics
Lake District Athletics
Crookstown Millview A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Skibbereen A.C.

Lake District Athletics
Edenderry A.C.
Bandon A.C.
Suncroft A.C.

St. Senans A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
South Galway A.C.
Cabinteely A.C.
Rathcoole A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Tir Chonaill AC

Juvenile Championships U12-U13

FIELD EVENTS

Saturday 29th June 2019, Tullamore

Distance
34.63
3291
29.76
29.15
28.37
28.02
27.99

27.8
249
24.24
232
21.87
20.62
20.35
17.77
17.61
9.79
0

Distance
38.91
33.88
32.92
32.81
31.80
31.53
31.53
30.65
24.46
23.71
22.93
22.60
20.95
20.07

0

Num
1506
1319
1497
1427
1488
1466
1464
1489
1500
1499
1498
1542
1494
1490
1485
1492
1315
1493
1483
1501

Num
1404
1383
1395
1519
1390
1379
1400
1384
1397
1387
1381
1526
1405
1403
1374
1375
1373
1391

U12 Girls Turbo Javelin

Athlete

Isobel Kearns
Eimear McBride
Abby Lewis

Emma Mc Daid
Rebecca Kavanagh
Anna Dowds

Leah Murray
Alana Kelly

Aibhe Ward

Faye ORiordan
Isabelle Mc Cormack
Shauna Molloy
Ella Dinan

Lilly Saxton

Eva Collis

Elaine O Sullivan
Alison Bracken
Karen Mulvaney-Kelly
Lauren Martin
Caoimhe Hughes

Club

Naas A.C.

Lusk A.C.

Naas A.C.

Olympian Youth & A.C.
Templemore A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Kildare A.C.

St. Colmans South Mayo A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Crookstown Millview A.C.
Tir Chonaill AC
Leevale A.C.

Swinford A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Skibbereen A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
North Leitrim A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Swinford A.C.

U13 Girls Javelin

Athlete

Aoife Callan

Enya Silkena

Kate Kingston

Kate Fenlon

Katie Mullaney
Stephanie Reid
Rhona Brennan
Rihanna Waters Moran
Tara Keane

Saoirse Gallagher
Diana Rose Coakley
Caoimhe Gallen
Shannon Codd
Doireann Power
Elsa Mooney

Julia Holmes
Claudia Manning
Emma Nolan

Club

Bandon A.C.

Dundalk St. Gerards A.C.
Skibbereen A.C.

North Down AC
Swinford A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

Swinford A.C.

Lake District Athletics
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Skibbereen A.C.

Lifford Strabane A.C.
D.M.P.A.C.

Cushinstown A.C.
Blackrock (Dublin) A.C.
Blackrock (Dublin) A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Distance
27.54
27.11
25.15
24.99
23.55
21.60
20.87
19.60
19.09
17.71
17.29
17.17
17.13
17.09
16.21
15.75
15.18
14.73
14.39

Distance
34.02
30.52
30.35
26.57
26.39
26.26
25.87
23.69
22.94
22.65
22.38
21.95
20.54
19.52
17.24
16.14

0



